
§̈¦80

£¤34

£¤6

£¤75

£¤75

£¤34
§̈¦29

£¤275

£¤34

£¤34

C a s s

BellevuePapillion

Omaha
La Vista

Nebraska City

Offutt AFB

Plattsmouth

Waverly

Gretna

Syracuse

Ashland Cedar Creek

Bennet

Louisville

Springfield

Weeping Water

Eagle

Murray

Mead

Elmwood

Palmyra

Ithaca

Unadilla

Union

Greenwood

Dunbar

Otoe

Woodland Hills

Nehawka

Alvo

Avoca

Murdock

South Bend

Manley

Memphis

Council Bluffs

Thurman

0 126
Miles

8%

35% 36%

21%

13%

28%
31%

28%

Less Than High
School

High School
Graduate

Associate
Degree or

Some College

Bachelor's
Degree or

Higher

Educational Attainment

County Estimate (Color) & National Estimate (Gray)

Owner
71%

Renter
16%

Vacant
13%

Housing Tenure

11,391 Total Housing Units

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Household Income Distribution

Cass

United States
0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

Income and Poverty

Median Household Income
Poverty Level (Cass)
Poverty Level (National)

*All data from Census 2010

Total Population:                    25,889
    Communities
     • Plattsmouth:                              6,451
     • Louisville:                                  1,261
     • Eagle:                                      1,083
     • Weeping Water:                       1,078
     • Murray:                                      475
     • Cedar Creek:                              402
     • Nehawka:                                   208

Additional Population Characteristics

Source: 2010 Census, 2017 American Community Survey 

Median Age: 41.9
Median Household Income: $68,284
Average Household Size: 2.43

Veteran Population: 2,597
Disabled Population: 2,345
Foreign Born Population: 302

Kindergarten Enrollment: 446
Elementary School Enrollment: 2,731
High School Enrollment: 1,502
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Transportation

All Other Categories

16%

7%

7%

11%

4%
4%8%

13%

5%

9%

16% Employment Categories

Retail Trade

Construction

Accommodation

Health Care

Professional Services

Wholesale Trade

Other Services

Manufacturing

Administrative

86%

8%

0%

2%

1%

4%

Drove Alone

Carpooled

Public Transport

Walked

Other

Worked at Home

Means of Transportation to Work

3%

Zero Vehicle Households

*All data from Census 2010

Source: 2010 Census, 2017 American Community Survey, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Greater Omaha Chamber of Commerce 

Total County Employment:        3,853
    Top Employers
     • Eugene T. Mahoney State Park
     • Hy-Vee
     • Ash Grove Cement Co.
     • Masonic Home
     • Carol Joy Holling Retreat
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